Applications for shorter periods will not be considered. 

3. Researchers will be entitled to a roundtrip ticket USA to Portugal, up to €750,00 (seven hundred and 
fifty Euros), to be reimbursed upon receipt of proof of payment, as well as a monthly allowance of 
€1400,00 (one thousand and four hundred Euros). 

4. Applications should be sent in Portuguese by email to dsieq@dglab.gov.pt until April 15, 2021. 

5. Each application shall include: 

a) Application Form duly completed;  
b) Curriculum vitae of the candidate;  
c) Description of the project studies’ plan and how it intersects with the project in which it is inte-